THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

#### RESOLUTION

#### SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 18, 2014

## APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENTS OF MARY KELLENBERGER AND AUDRAE ZOECKLER TO THE JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE APPOINTMENT COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. That the appointment of Mary Kellenberger, Bettendorf, and Audrae

Zoeckler, Davenport, to the Judicial Magistrate Appointment Commission for
a six (6) year terms expiring on December 31, 2020 is hereby approved.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON \_\_\_\_\_\_.

DATE

# R E S O L U T I O N SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 18, 2014

## APPROVAL OF APPOINTMENT OF CAROLYN SCHIEBE TO THE PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the appointment of Carolyn Schiebe, Eldridge, to the Planning and Zoning Commission for a five (5) year term expiring on January 10, 2020 is hereby approved.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.